OP \$40.00 4358386

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM549613

Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	MERGER
EFFECTIVE DATE:	02/24/2015

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
The High Bar, LLC		02/27/2015	Limited Liability Company: MASSACHUSETTS

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	BoardOnTrack, Inc.	
Street Address:	9 Damonmill Square, Suite 5A-1	
City:	Concord	
State/Country:	MASSACHUSETTS	
Postal Code:	01742	
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4358386	BOARDONTRACK

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 6173109177

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 6174392177

Email:docket@nutter.comCorrespondent Name:Patrick J. Concannon

Address Line 1:155 Seaport Boulevard, Seaport WestAddress Line 4:Boston, MASSACHUSETTS 02210

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Patrick J. Concannon
SIGNATURE:	/PJC/
DATE SIGNED:	11/15/2019

Total Attachments: 3

source=BoardOnTrack#page1.tif source=BoardOnTrack#page2.tif source=BoardOnTrack#page3.tif

> TRADEMARK REEL: 006797 FRAME: 0009

CERTIFICATE OF MERGER AND CANCELLATION

Pursuant to Section 61 of the Massachusetts Limited Liability Company Act, the undersigned entities executed the following Certificate of Merger:

FIRST: The name of the surviving corporation is BoardOnTrack, Inc., a Delaware corporation formed on February 23, 2015 by filing a Certificate of Incorporation with the Delaware Secretary of State ("Corporation"), and the name of the limited liability company being merged into this surviving corporation is The High Bar, LLC, a Massachusetts limited liability company formed on March 26, 2010 (the "LLC").

SECOND: The Agreement and Plan of Merger has been approved, adopted, certified, executed and acknowledged by the board of directors of the surviving corporation in accordance with Section 251(f) of the Delaware General Corporation Law and the members of the merging limited liability company in accordance with Section 60 of the Massachusetts Limited Liability Company Act. No shares of stock of the surviving corporation were issued prior to the adoption of the Agreement and Plan of Merger by the board of directors of the surviving corporation.

THIRD: The name of the surviving corporation is **BoardOnTrack**, Inc.

FOURTH: The merger is to become effective upon the filing of the Certificate of Merger with the Secretary of State of the State of Delaware.

FIFTH: The Agreement and Plan of Merger is on file at 9 Damonmill Square, Suite 5A-1, Concord, Massachusetts 01742, the place of business of the surviving corporation.

SIXTH: A copy of the Agreement and Plan of Merger will be furnished by the surviving corporation on request, without cost, to any stockholder of any constituent corporation or member of any constituent limited liability company.

SEVENTH: The Certificate of Incorporation of the surviving corporation shall be its Certificate of Incorporation.

EIGHTH: The Corporation, as the surviving entity, agrees that, if it does not continually maintain an agent for service of process in the Commonwealth of Massachusetts, to appoint irrevocably the Secretary of the Commonwealth to be its true and lawful attorney upon whom all lawful process in any action or proceeding in the Commonwealth may be served in the manner set forth in M.G.L. Chapter 156c, Section 61(a)(7).

[Signature on next page]

TRADEMARK
REEL: 006797 FRAME: 0010

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, said Corporation and LLC have caused this certificate to be signed by an authorized officer, the 27 th day of February, 2015.

BOARDONTRACK, INC.

Name: Marci Cornell-Feist

Title: Chief Executive Officer and President

The High Bar, LLC

Name: Marci Cornell-Feist

Title: Manager

MA SOC Filing Number: 201518539640 Date: 3/2/2015 4:51:00 PM

THE COMMONWEALTH OF MASSACHUSETTS

I hereby certify that, upon examination of this document, duly submitted to me, it appears that the provisions of the General Laws relative to corporations have been complied with, and I hereby approve said articles; and the filing fee having been paid, said articles are deemed to have been filed with me on:

March 02, 2015 04:51 PM

WILLIAM FRANCIS GALVIN

Stellian Frain Dalies

Secretary of the Commonwealth

TRADEMARK REEL: 006797 FRAME: 0012